THE DATASHEET OF
ASPI-0418FS-2R2M-T3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669

RoHS CompliantASPI-0418FS
Features Applications
Electrical Specifications
Part Number Inductance Inductance
Tolerance DCR DCR
Tolerance
Self-Resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current
Max
Temp Rise
Current Max
Units μH % mΩ mΩ % MHz A A
Symbol L M, N Max Typ SRF Isat Irms
ASPI-0418FS-R33 0.33 N 16 12
±30%
230 6.50 4.20
ASPI-0418FS-R47 0.47 N 20 17 220 6.50 3.50
ASPI-0418FS-1R0 1.0 N 32 27 90 4.00 3.20
ASPI-0418FS-1R5 1.5 N 37 31 70 3.60 2.95
ASPI-0418FS-2R2 2.2 M 50 42
±20%
60 3.00 2.20
ASPI-0418FS-3R3 3.3 M 66 55 45 2.30 2.00
ASPI-0418FS-4R7 4.7 M 84 70 35 2.00 1.70
ASPI-0418FS-6R8 6.8 M 118 98 30 1.60 1.45
ASPI-0418FS-100 10 M 180 150 25 1.30 1.20
ASPI-0418FS-150 15 M 252 210 18 1.10 0.85
ASPI-0418FS-220 22 M 348 290 15 0.90 0.70
ASPI-0418FS-330 33 M 552 460 12 0.70 0.55
ASPI-0418FS-470 47 M 744 620 11 0.57 0.50
ASPI-0418FS-680 68 M 972 810 7.1 0.53 0.40
ASPI-0418FS-101 100 M 1560 1300 5.2 0.49 0.40
ASPI-0418FS-151 150 M 3120 2600 5.1 0.41 0.28
ASPI-0418FS-221 220 M 3840 3200 4.2 0.33 0.25
ASPI-0418FS-331 330 M 5880 4900 3.2 0.26 0.20
	• Small size and low profile: 1.88mm max
	• Small DCR and high rated current
	• High reliability to mechanical strength
	• Magnetically shielded by magnetic powder molding

4.0 x 4.0 x 1.80mm
RoHS CompliantASPI-0418FS
Part Number Identification
Mechanical Information
A B C Max D E F a typ. b typ. c typ.
4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.8 3.3±0.2 0.95±0.2 2.1±0.2 1.9 1.1 3.7
Dimensions: mm
              -
  N: ±30%* T3: Tape and Reel (3kpcs / reel)Please refer to the
Electrical Spec Table
ASPI-0418FS-
Inductance Code Tolerance Packaging
M: ±20%*
*N for L = 0.33 ~ 1.5µH
*M for L = 2.2 ~ 330µH
No Polarity
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 05-21-20
Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
Pb
4.0 x 4.0 x 1.80mm
RoHS CompliantASPI-0418FS
Materials
# Part Name Material
1 Ferrite Core Ni-Zn Ferrite
2 Wire Polyurethane system enameled copper wire
3 Magnetic Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic powder
4 Electrodes Ag/Ni/Sn or FeNiCu + Sn Alloy
5 Marking Nitrocellulose
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 05-21-20
Low Profile Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
Pb
4.0 x 4.0 x 1.80mm
RoHS CompliantASPI-0418FS
Tp
TL
TL
Tp
TSMIN
TSMAX
Ramp Up
Ramp Down
Critical Zone
TL  to Tp
2
3
1
Time
25
Preheat
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
Zone Description Temperature Time
1 Preheat / Soak TSMIN ~ TSMAX